# toth Children's Museum

# **MONDAY, JUNE 2, 2025**

Driving Range Open (Open all day, beginning at 10AM) Kick-off Luncheon (11AM) Welcoming Remarks and Shotgun Start (12:30 PM) Cocktails and Dinner (5:30 PM)

**Glen View Club** 100 Golf Rd. Golf, IL 60029

Kohl Children's Museum in Glenview annually serves around 300,000 families with young children featuring handson, interactive early childhood educational programming. Focused on children between birth - eight years old, Museum experiences promote STEAM-based learning (Science, Technology, Engineering, the Arts and Math) while creating an environment that facilitates cooperation, creativity and learning through play.

**Chip In for Children** is an annual fundraising golf outing that attracts 120 competitive golfers who support education initiatives at Kohl Children's Museum. The private Glen View Club provides exclusive access for the day and golfers play their own ball. The Chip In for Children outing is ideal for entertaining clients, networking and enjoying exceptional golf while benefiting the children who learn at KCM.



Hosted by the Kohl Children's Museum Development Board







# Kohl Children's Museum Chip In for Children Sponsorship\*

Sponsorship Benefits	<b>Par</b> \$1,000	<b>Birdie</b> \$3,500	<b>Eagle</b> \$5,000	<b>Ace</b> \$7,500	<b>Masters</b> \$10,000
One player					
Named onsite CIFC signage recognition					
Inclusion in the KCM Annual Report	1	1	1	1	►
One foursome		i 🕨	1	1	
Name on KCM website		1	1	1	►
Hole Sponsor sign recognition		<b>i</b>	1	1	▶
Opportunity to distribute incentives at CIFC			1	1	
Exclusive Contest Sponsor			1		
Logo or name on promotional materials				1	►
Exclusive Lunch or Cocktail Sponsor				1	
Verbal recognition during CIFC				1	
Recognized as Presenting CIFC Co-Sponsor					▶
Two foursomes					

\* To receive full benefits, payment is kindly requested by **May 2, 2025.** Sponsor recognition is available for those who do not wish to golf. Please contact Jennifer Baryl at jbaryl@kcmgc.org or 847-832-6910.

Kohl Children's Museum is a 501(c)3 nonprofit supported by the community. Contributions to activities like Chip In for Children make it possible to bring hands-on early childhood learning to multitudes of families with young children throughout the community.



# Chip In for Children SPONSORSHIP FORM



### **Donor Information**

NAME				
COMPANY				
KCM BOARD CONTACT				
ADDRESS				
CITY	STATE		ZIP	
EMAIL		PHONE		

### Please select your sponsorship level

PAR - \$1,000	EAGLE - \$5,000	MASTERS - \$10,000
BIRDIE - \$3,500	ACE - \$7,500	CONTRIBUTION WITHOUT GOLF

### Payment

CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO KOHL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

I WOULD LIKE TO PAY VIA CREDIT CARD.

I WILL PAY ONLINE AT WWW.KCMGC.ORG/GOLF

PLEASE CALL ME FOR MY CREDIT CARD INFORMATION AT:

### Please complete this form and return it to:

Jennifer Baryl Kohl Children's Museum 2100 Patriot Blvd. Glenview, IL 60026

For questions, contact jbaryl@kcmgc.org or 847-832-6910.

